



# **CLASS – IX (CBSE/ICSE)**

## School Plus+ Olympiad/Foundation (1 Year)

Mentorship by IIT Kanpur alumnus Ramesh Chandra (15+ years of JEE/NEET experience)

Subjects	Test Series	Course Duration (6 – 7:30 PM)		TOTAL FEE
Maths + Science (PCB)	In Every 3rd week	1 Year (4/5 + 1 Classes per week) 3 - Plans		3 - Plans (Min 35K)
BATCH - START DATE 20th March 2026 & END DATE 15th JAN 2027				
PAYMENTS				
Registration Fee (Non-Refundable, Adjustable): ₹2,000				
Grade IX School		hool + Olympiad	Premium Excellence	
Instalment I – 20K		nstalment I – 20K	Instalment I – 30K	
Instalment II – 15K		stalment II – 20K	Instalment II – 30K	
	In	stalment III <b>-</b> 15K	Instalment III – 30K	
Total – 35K		Total – 55K	Total – 90K	
Premium Excellence: Include School + Olympiad & Foundation				

### PAYMENT TERMS & NOTES:

- (1) **Registration Fee:** ₹2,000 (Non-refundable, but *adjustable* in the last instalment).
- (2) **Admission:** *Provisional*, based on student discipline and conduct.
- (3) **Instalment Duration:** Each instalment covers **2 months**.
- (4) **Scholarship & Registration Fee** adjustment: Done in the *final instalment*.

### FEE & REWARD PLAN

# Merit-Based Rewards (Entry Mathsarc Scholarship Test):

- Top Achievers (95% & above): ₹5,000 Reward for excellence!
- High Scorers (85–94%): ₹3,000 Recognize your child's strong performance.
- Above Average (75–84%): ₹2,000 Valued for consistent effort.

#### **Additional Benefits**

- Sibling Advantage: Enroll a second child and get 10% off on net fee.
- Early Registration Reward: Register within the first week or before 30 Nov 2025 & get ₹3,000 off.
- Performance Bonus: Top 3 in monthly tests receive annual cash prizes ₹5,000, ₹3,000, & ₹2,000.









By the end of the program, students will excel in Class IX academics, qualify for Olympiads, and build foundation for JEE/NEET.